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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  9:36:31AM

Assembly District 67

 2,365 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,548 

 1,651 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 352 DONAL YARBROUGH (REPUBLICAN)

 264 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA EXLINE MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,270 

Unrecorded  278 

Assembly District 68

 7,627 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,033 

 6,223 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 320 DONAL YARBROUGH (REPUBLICAN)

 380 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE SPAULDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,929 

Unrecorded  1,104 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  9:36:31AM

Assembly District 69

 23,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 610 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,026 

 17,515 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,035 DONAL YARBROUGH (REPUBLICAN)

 2,663 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN ARBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT MISHAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOACHIN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGO HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PELICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARDA BOSSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FAYE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STURAT FIRESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOOTH FAIRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 W J (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FALKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY E. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,234 

Unrecorded  2,792 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  9:36:31AM

Assembly District 70

 21,857 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 328 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 794 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,021 

 18,562 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 819 DONAL YARBROUGH (REPUBLICAN)

 1,264 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPULLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMILKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN S ADJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MASCUVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FR BENEDICT GROESHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO-BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LEFERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL KIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN CAUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN THOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY LARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,673 

Unrecorded  2,348 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  9:36:31AM

Assembly District 71

 9,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 131 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 268 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,631 

 7,833 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 269 DONAL YARBROUGH (REPUBLICAN)

 438 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM M BENDITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,553 

Unrecorded  1,078 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  9:36:31AM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

 64,509 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 1,264 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,080 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,259 

 51,784 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,795 DONAL YARBROUGH (REPUBLICAN)

 5,009 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM M BENDITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ARBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT MISHAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMIKE (WRITE-IN)

 8 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMILKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN S ADJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MASCUVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FR BENEDICT GROESHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOACHIN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO-BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE SPAULDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA EXLINE MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGO HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LEFERER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PELICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL KIPPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  9:36:31AM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 ROBERT CARLERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN CAUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARDA BOSSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN THOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FAYE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STURAT FIRESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOOTH FAIRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY LARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 W J (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FALKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY E. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  60,659 

Unrecorded  7,600 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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